WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1961



ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. ... 4.0.4.

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Singleton)

PASSED March 8, 1961

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage

Filed in Office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia MAR 1 7 1961 JOE F. BURDETT SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED House Bill No. 406

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Singleton)

[Passed March 8, 1961; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the state auditor to distribute copies of the book entitled "Making a State" to certain libraries and schools in West Virginia.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the state auditor be authorized to distribute copies of the book entitled "Making a State" to certain libraries and schools in West Virginia.

Section 1. Distribution of the Book Entitled "Making a
State" to Libraries and Schools.—The state auditor is her
by authorized to furnish copies of the book entitled "Making a State", published by the state of West Virginia, to
the libraries of each institution of higher education in
this state and to high schools, junior high schools, and
elementary schools within the state.

Enr. H. B. No. 406]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

hinely days Juan passage. Takes effect.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Howard Waran President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates

the this the The within. day of 1961.

Governor

Filed in Office of the Secretary of State MAR 1 7 1961 of West Virginia_ JOE F. BURDETT SECRETARY OF STATE